orm 3160-3		-		FORM API	PROVED	
April 2004) SECRETARY'S POTASH			OMB No. 1004-0137 Expires March 31, 2007			
UNITED S	FATES	~ ULANH		5. Lease Serial No.		
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR			NM-056376			
BUREAU OF LAND	MANAGEME	ENT 🔨		6. If Indian, Allotee or T	ribe Name	
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT	TO DRILL OR	REENTER				
a. Type of Work: X DRILL RI	EENTER			7. If Unit or CA Agreem	ent, Name and No.	
				8. Lease Name and Well	No 1 2903	
Type of Well: Oil Well X Gas Well Other	X	Single Zone Multipl	e Zone			
2. Name of Operator				Mescalero 30 Federal No. 5 -		
Cimarex Energy Co. of Colorado			30-025- 38425		3425	
Address	3b. Phone No	one No. (include area code)		10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory		
1700 Lincoln Street Denver, CO 80203	303-295-3995		Quail Ridge; Morrow (Gas)			
Location of Well (Report location clearly and in accordance				11. Sec., T. R. M. or Blk. an		
At Surface 820' FNL & 1280' FWL						
At proposed prod. Zone 820' FNL & 1280' FWL	od. Zone 820' FNL & 1280' FWI.			30-19S-34E		
4. Distance in miles and direction from nearest town or post of	ffice*			12. County or Parish	13. State	
32 miles West of Hobbs, NM				Lea	NM	
Distance from proposed*	16. No of acr	es in lease	17. Spacin	ng Unit dedicated to this well		
location to nearest property or lease line, ft.						
(Also to nearest drig. unit line if						
any) 820' Distance from proposed location*	1281.8 19. Proposed Depth 20. BLM/F		N2 320.55 /BIA Bond No. on File			
to nearest well, drilling, completed,	19. Hoposed	Берш	20. BLW	DIA Dond No. on Phe		
applied for, on this lease, ft.						
n/a		14025'		NM-2575		
Elevations (Show whether DF, KDB, RT, GL, etc.)	22. Approxin	nate date work will start*		23. Estimated duration		
3661' GR		5/1/2007		35-45 da	avs	
	24.	Attachments	<b>-</b>			
e following, completed in accordance with the requirements of	Onshore Oil and	Gas Order No. 1, shall b	e attached to	this form:		
Well plat certified by a registered surveyor		4. Bond to cover	the operation	s unless covered by an existing	ng bond on file (see	
A Drilling Plan A Surface Use Plan (if the location is on National Forest Syste	m I ands the	5. Operator Certi				
SUPO shall be filed with the appropriate Forest Service Office	,	6. Such other site	specific info	rmation and/or plans as may	be required by the	
Signature	Name	Printed/Typed)	cer.		Date	
Zeno Fami		o Farris			04.26.0	
	Zen	0 Fairis		I	04.20.0	
Manager Operations Administration					MAV 1 m n	
proved By (Signstr Jesse J. Juen	Name (	Printed/Typed)			Date - 2	
	Office	NM STATE	OFFICE	3		
STATE DIRECTOR			· · · · ·			
blication approval does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds lead duct operations thereon.	gal or equitable title	e to those rights in the subje	ct lease which	would entitle the applicant to		
nditions of approval, if any, are attached.						
e 18 U.S.S. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a cr e any false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements or representations as to			nake to any de	partment or agency of the United		
structions on page 2)	anor wrunn		1.000			

SEE ATTACHED FOR CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

~6

. . .

APPROVAL SUBJECT TO GENERAL REQUIREMENTS AND SPECIAL STIPULATIONS

ATS-07-296

DISTRICT I 1685 H. French Dr., Hobbe, NM 85340 DISTRICT II

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Ed., Artsc. NM 87410

DISTRICT IV 1280 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NH 87505 State of New Mexico

Form C-102 Revised October 12, 2005

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

CI AMENDED REPORT



Form 3160-5 (November 1994)				FORM APPROVED OMB No. 1004-0135 Expires July 31, 1996 5. Lease Serial No.	
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS				NM-056376	
	ot use this form for propos doned well. Use form 3160-			6. If Indian,	, Allottee or Tribe Name
				7. If Unit or	CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.
1. Type of Well	PLICATE - Other instruction	is on reverse sine			
	Other			8. Well Name and No.	
2. Name of Operator	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			Mescalero 30 Federal No. 5	
Cimarex Energy Co. of Colorado				9. API Wei 30-025-	38425
3a. Address 3b. Phone No. (include area code)   PO Box 140907; Irving, TX 75014-0907 972-401-3111					d Pool, or Exploratory Area
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)				Quail Ridge; Morrow (Gas)	
820' FNL & 1280' FWL 30-19S-34E				11. County or Parish, State Lea County, NM	
	ROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	O INDICATE NAT	URE OF NOTIC		
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		T	PE OF ACTION		······
X Notice of Intent	Acidize	Deepen	Production (Start/F	Resume)	Water Shut-Off
—	Ater Casing	Fracture Treat	Reclamation	Ē	Well integrity
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	New Construction	Recomplete	E	X Other Revised C-102
<b>—</b>	Change Plans	Plug and Abandon	Temporarily Aband	- not	
Final Abandonment Notice	Convert to Injection	Plug Back	Water Disposal		
following completion of the involved opera testing has been completed. Final Aband determined that the site is ready for final in The C-102 in the APD for the I should comprise the 320.55 act Please see attached revised C-1	onment Notices shall be filed only af nspection.) Mescalero 30 Federal No. : re N2 of 30-19S-34E.	ter all requirements, includir	ng reclamation, have be	en completed, and	the operator has
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true ar	nd correct				
Name (Printed/Typed)		Title			
Natalie Krueger		Reg Analyst	1		
( Matali Karaa			7		
Maran	THIS SPACE FOI	May 31, 200 R FEDERAL OR STA			
Approved by Approved by Title				Date	
Conditions of Approval, if any, are attached			Office		••••••
certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.					
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crin fraudulent statements or representations as			partment or agency of	the United State	s any false, fictitious or
(instructions on reverse)					

DISTRICT I 1626 H. French In., Hobbe, Nat 54240 DISTRICT II 1004 V. Smand Avenue, Arlenia, Nil Antio

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Essources Department Form C-102 Revised October 18, 2005

Submit to Appropriate District Office Siate Lease - 4 Capies Fee Lease - 3 Capies

DISTRICT III 1000 Eto Brazes Rd., Astac, NM 67410

DISTRICT IV 1280 S. St. Pranata Dr., Sanda Po, NM 87504

#### OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

AMENDED REPORT

#### WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT API Number Pool Code Pool Name 0.025-38425 83280 Ouail Ridge: Morrow (Gas) Property Name Well Number Property Code 29032 MESCALERO "30" FEDERAL 5 **Operator** Name OGRID No. Elevation 162683 3661' CIMAREX ENERGY CO. OF COLORADO Surface Location UL or lot No. Section Feet from the North/South line Township Rango Lot Idn Feet from the East/West line County 30 19 S 34 E 820 NORTH 1280 WEST LEA Ð Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or lot No. Section Feet from the North/South line Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the East/West line County Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No. 320.55 Y NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION **OPERATOR CERTIFICATION** I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the set of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either owne a working interast or unleased mineral information in the observations and proposed between the locat inducting the proposed between the location pursuant is a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working interact, or to a volunitary pooling agreement or a computery pooling order hereisfore entered by the advisor. 366<u>0.</u>4' N 3664.8 NM-056376 330 1 1280 3647.9 3662.0 1330' Mescalero 3D Fed #5 -am 05-31-07 Mescalero 30 Fed #4 Date Lat - N32"38'10.2" Long - W103'36'14.3" Zeno Farris NMSPCE-N 595936.826 E 765862.206 Printed Name (NAD-83) SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was platted from field notes of ustual surveys made by me or under my supervison, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. FFO TRU AR 2007 Data 8 Sign 719 Cartificate No. Gary L. Jones 7977 BASIN BURYEYS





## ORILLING OPERATIONS CHOKE MANIFOLD 5M SERVICE



Exhibit E1 – Choke Manifold **Mescalero 30 Federal No. 5** Cimarex Energy Co. of Colorado 30-19S-34E 820' FNL & 1280' FWL Lea County, NM





# Specification Sheet Choke & Kill Hose

The Midwest Hose & Specialty Choke & Kill hose is manufactured with only premium componets. The reinforcement cables, inner liner and cover are made of the highest quality material to handle the tough drilling applications of today's industry. The end connections are available with API flanges, API male threads, hubs, hammer unions or other special fittings upon request. Hose assembly is manufactured to API 7K. This assembly is wrapped with fire resistant vermculite coated fiberglass insulation, rated at 2000 degrees with stainless steel armor cover.

Working Pressure:	5,000 or 10,000 psi working pressure
Test Pressure:	10,000 or 15,000 psi test pressure
Reinforcement:	Multiple steel cables
Cover:	Stainless Steel Armor
Inner Tube:	Petroleum resistant, Abrasion resistant
End Fitting:	API flanges, API male threads, threaded or butt weld hammer unions, unibolt and other special connections
Maximum Length:	110 Feet
ID:	2-1/2", 3", 3-1/2". 4"
Operating Temperature:	-22 deg F to +180 deg F (-30 deg C to +82 deg C)

P.O. Box 96558 - 1421 S.E. 29th St. Oklahoma City, OK 73143 \* (405) 670-6718 \* Fax: (405) 670-6816





Exhibit E-1 – Choke Manifold Diagram **Mescalero 30 Federal No. 5** Cimarex Energy Co. of Colorado 30-19S-34E 820' FNL & 1280' FWL Lea County, NM

#### Hydrogen Sulfide Drilling Operations Plan

Cimarex Energy Co. of Colorado Mescalero 30 Federal No. 5 Unit D Section 30 T19S-R34E Lea County, NM



- A. Characteristics of H2S
- B. Physical effects and hazards
- C. Proper use of safety equipment and life support systems.
- D. Principle and operation of H2S detectors, warning system and briefing
- E. Evacuation procedure, routes and first aid.
- F. Proper use of 30 minute pressure demand air pack.
- 2 H2S Detection and Alarm Systems
  - A. H2S detectors and audio alarm system to be located at bell nipple, end of flow line (mud pit) and on derrick floor or doghouse.
- 3 Windsock and/or wind streamers
  - A. Windsock at mudpit area should be high enough to be visible.
  - B. Windsock at briefing area should be high enough to be visible.
- 4 Condition Flags and Signs
  - A. Warning sign on access road to location.
  - B. Flags to be displayed on sign at entrance to location. Green flag, normal safe condition. Yellow flag indicates potential pressure and danger. Red flag, danger, H2S present in dangerous concentration. Only emergency personnel admitted to location.
- 5 Well control equipment
  - A. See exhibit "E"
- 6 Communication
  - A. While working under masks chalkboards will be used for communication.
  - B. Hand signals will be used where chalk board is inappropriate.
  - C. Two way radio will be used to communicate off location in case of emergency help is required. In most cases cellular telephones will be available at most drilling foreman's trailer or living quarters.
- 7 Drillstem Testing not anticipated.

## Hydrogen Sulfide Drilling Operations Plan

.

Cimarex Energy Co. of Colorado Mescalero 30 Federal No. 5 Unit D Section 30 T19S-R34E Lea County, NM

- 8 Drilling contractor supervisor will be required to be familiar with the effects H2S has on tubular goods and other mechanical equipment.
- 9 If H2S is encountered, mud system will be altered if necessary to maintain control of formation. A mud gas seperator will be brought into service along with H2S scavengers if necessary.

District I 1625 N French Dr, Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM 87505

### State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 For drilling and production facilities, submit to appropriate NMOCD District Office. For downstream facilities, submit to Santa Fe office

## Pit or Below-Grade Tank Registration or Closure

Is pit or below-grade tank covered by a "general plan"? Yes  $\Box$  No  $\boxtimes$ Type of action: Registration of a pit or below-grade tank  $\boxtimes$  Closure of a pit or below-grade tank  $\Box$ 

Operator: <u>Cimarex Energy Co. of Colorado</u> Tele		zfarris@cimarex.com			
Address: PO Box 140907; Irving, TX 75014-0907					
Facility or well name: <u>Mescalero 30 Federal No. 5</u> API #:		Sec <u>30</u> I <u>19S</u> R <u>34E</u>			
County: Lea Latitude	<u>323810.2 N</u> Longitude <u>1033614</u>	<u>.3 W</u> NAD: 1927 🗋 1983 🛛			
Surface Owner: Federal 🛛 State 🗋 Private 🗋 Indian 🗋					
<u>Pit</u>	Below-grade tank				
Type: Drilling Production Disposal	Volume:bbl Type of fluid:				
Workover 🖾 Emergency 🗖	Construction material:				
Lined 🖾 Unlined 🗖	Double-walled, with leak detection? Yes 🔲 If not, explain why not				
Liner type: Synthetic 🛛 Ihickness <u>12</u> mil Clay 🗌					
Pit Volumebbl closed system, cuttings buried					
Depth to ground water (vertical distance from bottom of pit to seasonal	Less than 50 feet	(20 points)			
	50 feet or more, but less than 100 feet	(10 points)			
high water elevation of ground water.) 148'	100 feet or more	(0 points)			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Yes	(20 points)			
Wellhead protection area: (Less than 200 feet from a private domestic	No	(0 points)			
water source, or less than 1000 feet from all other water sources )					
Distance to surface water: (horizontal distance to all wetlands, playas,	Less than 200 feet	(20 points)			
	200 feet or more, but less than 1000 feet	(10 points)			
irrigation canals, ditches, and perennial and ephemeral watercourses )	1000 feet or more	(0 points)			
	Ranking Score (Total Points)	0			
If this is a pit closure: (1) Attach a diagram of the facility showing the pit's	s relationship to other equipment and tanks. (2) Indicate	ate disposal location: (check the onsite box if			
your are burying in place) onsite 🗌 offsite 🔲 If offsite, name of facility	(3) Attach a general description of rem	edial action taken including remediation start			
date and end date (4) Groundwater encountered: No 🗌 Yes 🗌 If yes, sho	by depth below ground surface ft. and	attach sample results			
(5) Attach soil sample results and a diagram of sample locations and excavat	• • •	£			
Additional Comments:		. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		<u> </u>			

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the above-described pit or below-grade tank has been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines , a general permit , or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan .

Date: 02.27.07

Printed Name/Title Zeno Farris - Mgr Operations Admin

on Signature

Your certification and NMOCD approval of this application/closure does not relieve the operator of liability should the contents of the pit or tank contaminate ground water or otherwise endanger public health or the environment. Nor does it relieve the operator of its responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.

Approval:		11- 1	, ,
Approval: Printed Name/Title <u>CHL15 WILLIAM S</u>	/DIST. SUN Signature	Chus Williams	Date: 6/6/07

Form C-144 June 1, 2004